MARSHFIELD CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 2023 BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Jeremy Devaney 2022-2024 – President – Economic Development (Exec Board)
On To Mortgage
892 Plain Street (Work Local) Marshfield, MA 02050 
Jeremy Devaney jdevaney@ontomortgage.com
781-680-5626

Jessica Ponyrko 2022-2023 – Vice President – EcDev, WIB, Marketing (Exec Board)
Marketing Anchor Watch Marketing
72 Dedham Rd
Marshfield, MA 02050 jessica@anchorwatchmarketing.com 774-287-9385 

Philip Ashcroft 2022-2023 – Finance Committee, Treasurer - EcDev, SSOC Board Liaison (Exec Board)
Professional Business Coaches 94 Canonchet Trail
Marshfield, MA 02050 philipgashcroft@gmail.com 
781-319-9820 PBC Inc landline 

Chris White 2023-2024 – Secretary - EcDev, (Exec Board)
Road to Responsibility 1831 Ocean St.
Marshfield, MA 02050 cwhite@rtrin.org
781.536.3220 (direct office line) 
_______________________________________________________________________

Kortnee Anderson 2023-2024 – WIB, Lobsterfest, Internship, Membership/Fundraising
Jack Conway
2183 Ocean Street
Marshfield, MA  02050
kanderson@jackconway.com
781.484.7388 



Bill Bowers 2023-2024 – Economic Development
195 Washington Street
Weymouth, MA 02188 
bbowers@coastalheritagebank.com 
781-796-6059

Paul Bowers 2022-2023 - Lobsterfest, Membership/Fundraising
Rockland Trust Company – Marshfield
31 Webster Square
Marshfield, MA 02050 
Paul.bowers@rocklandtrust.com 
781-837-5025

Mike DiMeo 2023-2024 - LobsterFest, EcDev, Membership/Fundraising
Town of Marshfield Harbormaster
1639 Ocean Street
Marshfield, MA 02050 
mdharbor1@gmail.com 
781-834-8298

Tom Donovan 2023-2024 – EcDev, Lobsterfest, Internship, Membership/Fundraising
Superior Exteriors
835 Plain Street, Unit 21
Marshfield, MA  02050
Tom@superiorexteriorsma.com
617-922-6062 

Katie Gerstel 2022-2023 - Membership/Fundraising, Lobsterfest
Suzanne & Company
126 Newbury Street
Boston, MA 02116 
katie@suzandco.com 
781-589-2826 

  

John Hernon 2023-2024 – Economic Development, Lobsterfest, Internship
RISE Construction Management
12 Ericsson Street
Boston, MA  02122
jhernon@rise.boston
617-429-1687 

Laurel Egan Kenny 2023-2024 –Internship, Membership/Fundraising
Turningpoint Communications
51 Old Main Street
P. O. Box 44
Marshfield Hills, MA 02051 
laurel@turningpointcommunications.com 
339-793-3485 

Cathy MacFee 2022-2023 – Lfest, Membership/Fundraising
Systems Support Corporation
462 Plain Street, Suite 206
Marshfield, MA 02050 
cathymacfee@systemsupport.com 
781-837-0069 x101

Patricia Napolitano 2023-2024 – Official Photographer, WIB, Lobsterfest, Membership/Fundraising
Patti Anne Photography
1 Agawam Avenue
Marshfield, MA 02050 
patti@pattiannephotography.com 
617-462-8081 

Ashley Stanford 2022-2023 - Internship Program, Lobsterfest
SweetFrog Premium Frozen Yogurt
1899 Ocean Street, Suite R 
Marshfield, MA 02050 
ashley.m.stanford@gmail.com 
781-837-3940

Lara Brait, Executive Director Marshfield Chamber of Commerce 
892 Plain Street
Marshfield, MA 02050 
lbrait@marshfieldchamber.org 
781-834-6262

Laurie Solomon
Marshfield Chamber of Commerce 
892 Plain Street
Marshfield, MA 02050 
lsolomon@marshfieldchamber.org 
781-856-0658 
